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Results by Question

1. Who’s here today? Which of the following best describes the sector you represent? (Demographic Assignment)

Responses

Percent Count
Government (inc local) 14.29% 18
Industry 42.06% 53
Academia/consultancy 19.84% 25
Road user group or operator 4.76% 6
NGO 7.94% 10
Other 11.11% 14
Totals 100% 126




2. What kind of car do you drive? (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Plug-in electric or hybrid; 7.14% 10
Mild hybrid 1.43% 2
Petrol or diesel ICE 69.29% 97
Other (eg LPG or CNG) 0.71% 1
Don’t have a car 21.43% 30
Totals 100% 140




3. By what date do you think the Government should end the sale of ICE vehicles? (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
2040 (current policy); 14.81% 16
2035 12.04% 13
2030 40.74% 44
2025 11.11% 12
Don’t set date; leave it to the market 21.30% 23
Totals 100% 108




4. What do you think is the priority: (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Electrification as soon as possible 13.57% 19
Decarbonising fuels urgently 16.43% 23
New technology 2.14% 3
Behaviour change 25.00% 35
All of the above 42.86% 60
Totals 100% 140




5. Are low carbon fuels an unhelpful distraction from the drive to electrify road transport? (hydrogen = low carbon fuel) (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Yes 8.57% 12
No 77.86% 109
Undecided 12.14% 17
Don’t know 1.43% 2
Totals 100% 140




6. Are low carbon fuels an unhelpful distraction from the drive to electrify road transport? (hydrogen = electrification) (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Yes 24.26% 33
No 61.03% 83
Undecided 12.50% 17
Don’t know 2.21% 3
Totals 100% 136




7. Are low carbon fuels an unhelpful distraction from the drive to electrify road transport? (hydrogen = low carbon fuel) (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Yes 9.79% 14
No 86.71% 124
Undecided 3.50% 5
Don’t know 0.00% 0
Totals 100% 143




8. Are low carbon fuels an unhelpful distraction from the drive to electrify road transport? (hydrogen = electrification) (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Yes 23.36% 32
No 69.34% 95
Undecided 5.11% 7
Don’t know 2.19% 3
Totals 100% 137




9. Who has the biggest challenge (or faces the biggest change) in the next 5 yrs? (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Policymakers 50.00% 35
Energy industry 20.00% 14
Automotive 12.86% 9
Consumers 17.14% 12
Totals 100% 70




10. Which of the following will deliver the greatest reduction in carbon emissions from road transport in the UK in the next 15 years? (Multiple Choice)

Responses

Percent Count
Electrification of road transport 23.29% 17
Low carbon fuels 32.88% 24
Behaviour change/travel reduction 23.29% 17
provements to petrol/diesel vehicles 6.85% 5
Don’t know 13.70% 10
Totals 100% 73
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